03/22/2023

Contract Modification

3/10/2023 3:12 PM
FieldManager 5.3¢

City of Ann Arbor

Contract: _2021-011, Stadium/Washtenaw Area Utility Improvements Project

Cont. Mod. Revision Cont. Mod. Electronic Net Ch A
Number | Number Date File Created et Lhange warded Gontract Amount

6 3/10/2023 No $34,505.44 $1,829,800.00

Route Managing Office District Entered By
City of Ann Arbor 0 Francisca Chan

Contract Location
Ann Arbor, Michigan

Short Description
This is the final contract mod.

Description of Changes
Balance out quantities for work performed.

Increases / Decreases

Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price  Dollar Value

Exploratory Excavation _140 0015 0015  2021-011 001 ORIGINAL 9000Ea  2,575.00000  $23,175.00
(0-10' deep)

Reason: 2022.08.01 STA 04480, 06+54 and 07+30 (3 EACH)

2022.08.02 STA 08+01 (1 EACH)

2022.08.10 2350 Washtenaw (1 EACH)

2022.08.11 STA 05+65 (2350 Washtenaw; separate excavation from 8.10 confirmed by John N.) (1 EACH)
2022.08.16 STA 03+50. (1 EACH)

2022.08.17 (STA 03+03 to STA 03+23) (1 EACH)

2022.08.25 2349 East Stadium. (1 EACH);2022.08.25 2300 Washtenaw. (2 each)

2022.08.26 2300 Washtenaw (1; third exploration)

Sand Subbase _232 0200 0200 2021-011 002 ORIGINAL 0.180 CYD 76.00000 $14.44
Course, Class Il -
C.LP.

Sewer Tap, 12 inch 326 02756 0275 2021-011 003 ORIGINAL 5.000 Ea 1,300.00000 $6,500.00

Reason: Additional work performed.

_ Connection to Ex 4027050 0595 0595 2021-011 003 ADJUSTME! 4,000 Ea 1,204.00000 $4,816.00
Storm Sewer w/
Femno12"

Total Dollar Value:  $34,505.44

Contract: _2021-011 Cont. Mod.: 6 Page 1 0f 2



Contract Modification

3/10/2023 3:12 PM
FieldManager 5.3¢
Project / Category Summary
Project/Category Federal Finance Control
Project/Catg Description Number Project Status System  Section Dollar Value
2021-011 Project 0 CNST
001  General $23,175.00
002 Sidewatk $14.44
003 Water $11,316.00
Total: ~ $34,505.44
Total Net Change Amount: $34,505.44

If authorized, the contractor agrees to do the work outlined above under the direction of the Engineer, and to accept as
payment in full the basis of payment as indicated. Prime Contractor, you are authorized and instructed as the contractor
to dg&e work described herein in accordance with the terms of your contract.

cKentie Qompany

-

~  3/13)73

Francisca Chan, Project Manager
Francisca Chan

Digitally signed by Francisca Chan
Date: 2023.03.14 11:46:56 -04'00'

NL‘JSo Mr;kt.. P«,nin’ ' Date

Signature Date

Nicholas Hutchinson, P.E., City Engineer

Nicholas S. Hutchinson

Nicholas S. Hutchinson Mar 14 2023 1:19 PM

5 'g 03/16/2023

Signature Date

BRIAN STEGLITZ, PUBLIC SERVICES AREA ADMINISTRATO \a;

g

\ MILTON DOHONEY JR., CITY ADMINISTRATOR Ete

TG TATAT

/ 03/20/2023
|

ATLEEN KAUR, CITY ATTORNEY \

Contract: _2021-011

Cont. Mod.: 6

Page 20f 2



